MUR751200275



Digitally signed by Kathryn Ross Date: 2019.01.29 12:19:03 -05'00'

Suite 2400 1300 SW Fifth Avenue Portland, OR 97201-5682

Gregory A. Chaimov 503.778.5328 tel 503.778.5299 fax

gregorychaimov@dwt.com

December 27, 2018

VIA EMAIL - cela@fec.gov

Federal Election Commission Office of Complaints Examination & Legal Administration Attention: Kathryn Ross, Paralegal 1050 First Street NE Washington DC 20463

Re: MUR 7512

Ladies and Gentlemen:

We represent Friends of Val Hoyle ("Committee"). A designation of counsel form is enclosed.

This letter responds to your inquiries to the Committee dated October 19, 2018, and November 8, 2018.

This response is provided within 15 days of receipt as provided in the November 8, 2018, inquiry. The delay in response results from the inquiries being misaddressed. The Committee's mailing address is:

PO Box 2661 Eugene, OR 97402

If we understand the complaint included with the inquiry dated October 19, 2018, a Wim de Vriend has raised the concern that a contribution to the Committee by Jordan Cove LNG LLC PAC resulted in the Committee's receiving a contribution from a foreign national.

At all times, the Committee has understood the contribution to have been made by Americans using American funds.

As substantiated by the enclosed letter from Charles Deister to the Committee dated December 21, 2018, the contribution the Committee received was not from a foreign national. The contribution came from an American entity with American decision-makers using American funds.

4822-7581-8627v.1 0050033-004090

Federal Election Commission Office of Complaints Examination & Legal Administration Attention: Kathryn Ross, Paralegal December 27, 2018

Page 2

Thank you for your consideration. Please let us know if you have any questions or need additional information.

Very truly yours,

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

Grugory A. Charley

Gregory A. Chaimov

GAC/jan

Enclosure



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION Washington, DC 20463

Statement of Designation of Counsel

Provide one form for each Respondent/Witness Note: You May E-Mail Form to: CELA@fec.gov

CASE:_	MUR 7512	_				
Name o	f Counsel: Gregory	y A. Chaimov				
Firm:	Davis Wright Tremaine I	LLP				
Address	1300 SW 5th Ave, 9	Suite 2400, Portlan	d, OR 97201			
Telepho	one: (503)778	3-5328	Fax: (5	03)_	778-5299	
The above named individual and/or firm is hereby designated as my counsel and is authorized to receive any notifications and other communications from the Commission and to act on my behalf before the Commission. Candidate						
Date	Signat				Title	
RESPONDENT: Val Hoyle - Friends of Val Hoyle (Committee Name/Company Name/Individual Named In Notification Letter) MAILING ADDRESS: PO Box 2661, Eugene, OR 97402						
Felepho	ne:(H):		(W):	541-22	1-9162	

This form relates to a Federal Election Commission matter that is subject to the confidentiality provisions of 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(12)(A). This section prohibits making public any notification or investigation conducted by the Federal Election Commission without the express written consent of the person receiving the notification or the person with respect to whom the investigation is made.

Jordan Cove Energy Project LP 111 SW 5th Avenue, Suite 1100 Portland, OR 97204

December 21, 2018

Mary F Walston Treasurer Friends of Val Hoyle 245 Sunnyside Drive Eugene, OR 97 404

Via email: lotsoscots@mac.com

Dear Mary,

We support organizations and candidates who have a demonstrated interest in supporting economic development of all kinds. In line with this we have previously contributed to Friends of Val Hoyle.

This letter clarifies the entity that made the contribution in December 2015 to Friends of Val Hoyle. That contribution was made by:

Jordan Cove LNG LLC PAC 1120 G Street NW, Suite 1020 Washington, DC 20005

All Jordan Cove LNG LLC PAC funds are comprised of contributions by U.S. citizens, and the contributions from the PAC are drawn from the PAC's U.S. bank account. All decisions regarding PAC disbursements are made by U.S. citizens, and a U.S. entity pays for the PAC's administration costs.

Sincerely,

Charles Deister

Manager, Government Affairs

Jordan Cove LNG

111 SW 5th Ave., Suite 1100

Portland, OR 97204